

1 **SHB 2056 - H AMD 0246 ADOPTED 3-17-03**
2 By Representative Haigh

3 On page 1, line 9, after "protesting" strike "bidder," and
4 insert "bidder"

5 On page 1, line 9, after "least" strike "five" and insert "two
6 full business"

7 On page 1, line 12, after "minimum" strike "five-day" and
8 insert "two-day"

9 On page 5, line 16, after "least" strike "five" and insert "two
10 full business"

11 On page 5, line 19, after "minimum" strike "five-day" and
12 insert "two-day"

EFFECT: Corrects a grammatical error. Changes the minimum notice necessary before a public works contract may be awarded following a protest from five days to two full business days.